SANHUA STG SERIES
CHILLING IDEAS WORLDWIDE
Bi-Flow
Filter Driers
SANHUA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE
sanhuaeurope.comD
S-
ST

Version Number Description
901 Standard product
Model Designation Legend
D
S-
ST
G
-E
N
-R
13
06
Co
py
rig
ht
 ©
 S
A
N
H
U
A
 2
01
3
 S
ub
je
ct
 t
o
ch
an
ge
 w
it
ho
ut
 n
ot
ic
e
Note: * Solder connections which fit to metric and inch are marked with inch product codes e.g. 8 and 22mm
CHILLING IDEAS WORLDWIDE SANHUA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE
sanhuaeurope.com
Connection Dimensions & Weight 1)
STG-B05 024-901 STG-31001 flare 82 1/4 69 76 123 450 3,3
STG-B05 034-901 STG-31002 flare 82 3/8 69 76 137 450 3,3
STG-B05 044-901 STG-31003 flare 82 1/2 69 76 145 450 3,3
STG-B08 024-901 STG-31004 flare 131 1/4 69 98 145 580 3,3
STG-B08 034-901 STG-31005 flare 131 3/8 69 98 159 580 3,3
STG-B08 044-901 STG-31006 flare 131 1/2 69 98 167 580 3,3
STG-B16 034-901 STG-31007 flare 262 3/8 81 118 179 900 3,3
STG-B16 044-901 STG-31008 flare 262 1/2 81 118 187 900 3,3
STG-B16 054-901 STG-31009 flare 262 5/8 81 118 196 900 3,3
STG-B30 034-901 STG-31010 flare 492 3/8 81 193 254 1700 3,3
STG-B30 044-901 STG-31011 flare 492 1/2 81 193 262 1700 3,3
STG-B30 054-901 STG-31012 flare 492 5/8 81 193 271 1700 3,3
STG-B30 064-901 STG-31013 flare 492 3/4 81 193 271 1700 3,3
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS OF STG-B FILTER  -  FLARE CONNECTION
Ø
D
B A
W
ei

b
er
MODEL DESIGNATION EXAMPLE
Position Number
According to Model Designation Legend
1 2 3 4 5 6
STG B 05 06 1 901 Bidirectional filter drier
STG B 05 06 1 901 Solid filter core with 100% 3Å desiccant
STG B 05 06 1 901 5 inch3 internal volume
STG B 05 06 1 901 When Pos. 5 is “1”: connection size 6mm
STG B 05 06 1 901 Solder connection metric
STG B 05 06 1 901 Standard product
D
S-
ST
G
-E
N
-R
13
06
Co
py
rig
ht
 ©
 S
A
N
H
U
A
 2
01
3
 S
ub
je
ct
 t
o
ch
an
ge
 w
it
ho
ut
 n
ot
ic
e
SANHUA STG SERIES
Bi-Flow Filter Driers
Note: 1) Dimensions are rounded up to integral mm
CHILLING IDEAS WORLDWIDE SANHUA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE
sanhuaeurope.com
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS OF STG-B FILTER  -  SOLDER CONNECTION
Connection Dimensions & Weight 1)
STG-B05 020-901 STG-31014 STG-B05 061-901 STG-31031 solder 82 1/4 6 69 76 114 450 3,3
STG-B05 030-901 STG-31015 STG-B05 101-901 STG-31032 solder 82 3/8 10 69 76 114 450 3,3
STG-B05 040-901 STG-31016 STG-B05 121-901 STG-31033 solder 82 1/2 12 69 76 124 450 3,3
STG-B08 020-901 STG-31017 STG-B08 061-901 STG-31034 solder 131 1/4 6 69 98 136 580 3,3
STG-B08 250-901 STG-31018 STG-B08 250-901 STG-31018 solder 131 5/16 8 69 98 136 580 3,3
STG-B08 030-901 STG-31019 STG-B08 101-901 STG-31035 solder 131 3/8 10 69 98 136 580 3,3
STG-B08 040-901 STG-31020 STG-B08 121-901 STG-31036 solder 131 1/2 12 69 98 146 580 3,3
STG-B16 030-901 STG-31021 STG-B16 101-901 STG-31037 solder 262 3/8 10 81 118 156 900 3,3
STG-B16 040-901 STG-31022 STG-B16 121-901 STG-31038 solder 262 1/2 12 81 118 166 900 3,3
STG-B16 050-901 STG-31023 STG-B16 161-901 STG-31087 solder 262 5/8 16 81 118 166 900 3,3
STG-B16 070-901 STG-31024 STG-B16 070-901 STG-31024 solder 262 7/8 22 81 118 178 900 3,3
STG-B30 030-901 STG-31025 STG-B30 101-901 STG-31039 solder 492 3/8 10 81 193 231 1700 3,3
STG-B30 040-901 STG-31026 STG-B30 121-901 STG-31040 solder 492 1/2 12 81 193 241 1700 3,3
STG-B30 050-901 STG-31027 STG-B30 161-901 STG-31088 solder 492 5/8 16 81 193 241 1700 3,3
STG-B30 060-901 STG-31028 - - solder 492 3/4 - 81 193 253 1700 3,3
STG-B30 070-901 STG-31029 STG-B30 070-901 STG-31029 solder 492 7/8 22 81 193 253 1700 3,3